
Eesti talvised meistrivõistlused 
16.-17.02.2013, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 

 
I päev 

 
M 60m 
Finaal 
1 597 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,88 
2 441 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 6,89 
3 435 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 6,92 
4 599 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 6,94 
5 450 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 6,97 
6 442 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 7,02 
6 598 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,02 
8 578 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 7,04 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 597 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,95q 2. j. 
2 441 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 6,96q 1. j. 
3 450 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,00q 2. j. 
3 599 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7,00q 3. j. 
3 598 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,00q 3. j. 
6 578 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 7,01q 1. j. 
7 435 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7,02q 1. j. 
7 442 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 7,02q 2. j. 
9 403 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,08 3. j. 
10 498 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,11 3. j. 
11 428 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,19 1. j. 
12 478 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,21 1. j. 
12 411 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,21 2. j. 
14 451 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,22 1. j. 
14 600 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,22 3. j. 
16 490 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,27 3. j. 
17 437 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 7,29 1. j. 
18 443 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 7,30 1. j. 
19 444 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 7,31 2. j. 
19 586 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,31 3. j. 
21 580 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,32 2. j. 
22 406 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 7,40 2. j. 
23 625 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 7,44 3. j. 
 
M 400m 
1 465 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,06 3. j. 
2 484 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 49,73 3. j. 
3 493 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 50,16 3. j. 
4 615 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 50,42 2. j. 
5 446 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 50,52 2. j. 
6 466 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,07 1. j. 
7 499 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 51,16 1. j. 
8 437 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 51,85 2. j. 
9 412 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 52,45 1. j. 
10 438 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 52,50 1. j. 
10 492 Mart SOESSON 26.04.1975 Tallinna SS Kalev 52,50 2. j. 
12 452 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 53,42 2. j. 
13 587 Paul NAEL 29.11.1994 SK Schnelli 53,83 1. j. 
 
M 1500m 
1 463 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.49,02 2. j. 
2 462 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.55,60 2. j. 
3 608 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Stamina SK 4.01,50 2. j. 
4 610 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Stamina SK 4.02,42 2. j. 
5 407 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 4.05,08 2. j. 
6 418 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 4.07,24 2. j. 
7 432 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.08,13 2. j. 



8 621 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier 4.11,08 2. j. 
9 591 Vjatšeslav KOŠELEV 20.01.1968 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.12,51 1. j. 
10 576 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 4.14,88 1. j. 
11 620 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 4.16,95 1. j. 
12 592 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.18,13 1. j. 
13 612 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 4.20,08 1. j. 
14 479 Robertas POŽELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.20,87 1. j. 
15 613 Johan Markus OLL 25.05.1997 Stamina SK 4.21,39 1. j. 
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 480 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,07 
2 444 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 8,18 
3 498 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,19 
4 601 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 8,36 
5 602 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 8,40 
6 487 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 8,41 
7 499 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 8,48 
8 473 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,72 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 498 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,21q 1. j. 
2 444 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 8,28q 1. j. 
3 480 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,36q 1. j. 
4 601 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 8,37q 1. j. 
5 602 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 8,41q 2. j. 
6 487 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 8,44q 2. j. 
7 473 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,55q 2. j. 
8 499 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 8,56q 1. j. 
8 603 Madis UPAN 19.10.1989 Audentese SK 8,56 2. j. 
10 433 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 8,65 1. j. 
11 419 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 8,74 1. j. 
12 617 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,79 2. j. 
12 430 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,79 1. j. 
14 475 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,95 2. j. 
 583 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 162.7 2. j. 
 616 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 DQ 162.7 2. j. 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 460 Veiko KRIISK 16.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.20 
 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.30 
 O - O - O XXX 
2 500 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 5.00 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 
 O XO XO O O - XO XXX 
3 602 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 5.00 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10 
 O - O O - XXO - XXX 
4 601 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 4.90 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 O XO XO XO O - XXX 
5 408 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.90 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 XO O XXO XO XO - XXX 
6 458 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.80 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 O XXO - XO - - XXX 
7 454 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 4.70 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 XO O XXX 
8 616 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.70 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 O O XXO XXX 



9 459 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.60 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 
 XO O XXX 
10 453 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.60 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 
 XXO O XXX 
11 487 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 4.40 
 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 O O XXX 
12 588 Allan PILT 15.06.1987 SK Schnelli 4.00 
 4.00 4.20 
 XO XXX 
 489 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala NH 
4.40 
XXX 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 439 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Rocca al Mare KSK 15.06 
 X 14.10 X 15.06 15.04 14.14 
2 434 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 14.54 
 14.54 X X 14.49 - 14.47 
3 422 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 14.27 
 14.08 X 14.27 14.10 X X 
4 585 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.12 
 13.96 X X 14.12 X X 
 577 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X X X X 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 457 Raigo TOOMPUU 17.07.1981 Tartu Ü. ASK 18.68 
 17.75 18.44 X 18.42 X 18.68 
2 488 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KJS Sakala 17.34 
 17.34 X X X X X 
3 461 Kaupo VALB 21.04.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.98 
 16.52 16.98 X 16.87 X X 
4 606 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Audentese SK 16.63 
 16.04 16.30 X X X 16.63 
5 449 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 SK Altius 16.47 
 16.10 15.64 16.47 X X X 
6 455 Aigar TILLMANN 14.01.1985 Tartu SS Kalev 16.16 
 16.16 X 14.43 15.71 15.79 15.78 
7 607 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 15.55 
 14.93 15.12 15.05 14.95 15.37 15.55 
8 416 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 15.04 
 14.41 14.42 14.63 15.04 14.64 X 
9 436 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 14.46 
 13.48 14.46 X 
10 618 Päärn BRAUER 21.11.1982 SK Leksi 44 14.29 
 13.81 14.03 14.29 
11 431 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 13.08 
 13.08 12.75 X 
12 616 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 12.92 
 12.88 12.92 12.78 
 622 Sergey DEMENTEV  UZB 17.99 
 17.49 17.99 X 
 
N 60m 
Finaal 
1 39 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,56 
2 66 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,72 
3 100 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 7,72 
4 73 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,77 
5 9 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,80 



6 37 Sandra KURS 03.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,85 
7 67 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,00 
8 68 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,04 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 39 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,57q 2. j. 
2 9 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 7,73q 2. j. 
2 66 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,73q 1. j. 
4 73 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,77q 1. j. 
5 100 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 7,79q 2. j. 
6 37 Sandra KURS 03.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,84q 1. j. 
7 67 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,99q 1. j. 
8 68 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,01q 1. j. 
9 93 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,02 2. j. 
10 11 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,05 2. j. 
11 12 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 8,09 1. j. 
12 69 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,17 2. j. 
13 76 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,21 2. j. 
14 38 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 8,23 1. j. 
 
N 400m 
1 78 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 56,27 3. j. 
2 24 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 56,29 3. j. 
3 113 Egle ULJAS 18.12.1984 Stamina SK 56,88 3. j. 
4 79 Hege MARDISTE 02.11.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 57,98 3. j. 
5 61 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.00,27 2. j. 
6 2 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.00,62 2. j. 
7 42 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,43 2. j. 
8 114 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.01,81 2. j. 
9 41 Marta KOTKAS 02.06.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.02,00 1. j. 
10 40 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.03,86 1. j. 
11 115 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.04,03 1. j. 
12 98 Polina KHMELJOVA 19.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.05,99 1. j. 
 
N 1500m 
1 23 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 4.36,72 1. j. 
2 109 Evelin TALTS 18.05.1977 Stamina SK 4.39,80 1. j. 
3 84 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.40,51 1. j. 
4 72 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.42,86 1. j. 
5 110 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK 4.44,28 1. j. 
6 71 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.50,99 1. j. 
7 22 Grete TÕNNE 06.01.1990 EMÜ SK 4.51,10 1. j. 
8 20 Astrid KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 4.54,24 1. j. 
9 80 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.56,82 1. j. 
10 87 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 4.59,24 1. j. 
11 117 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.01,41 1. j. 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1 56 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,25 
2 57 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,80 
3 73 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,86 
4 101 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 9,10 
5 44 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 9,16 
6 103 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 9,28 
7 13 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 9,71 
8 68 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,76 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 56 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,29q 2. j. 
2 57 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,87q 1. j. 
3 73 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,03q 1. j. 
4 44 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 9,13q 2. j. 
5 101 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 9,28q 1. j. 



6 68 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,32q 1. j. 
7 103 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 9,32q 1. j. 
8 13 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 9,60q 2. j. 
9 115 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,64 2. j. 
10 105 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 9,81 1. j. 
 83 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DQ 168.8 2. j. 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 32 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.25 
 12.03 X X 12.25 12.06 X 
2 103 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 12.06 
 12.06 X 11.99 11.90 X 12.00 
3 122 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.05 
 X X 11.68 12.04 12.05 X 
4 35 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 11.93 
 11.93 11.91 X 11.40 11.62 11.70 
5 49 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 11.78 
 X 11.77 11.78 X X 11.37 
6 60 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.69 
 11.57 X 11.67 11.66 X 11.69 
7 106 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.63 
 X X 11.63 X 11.48 X 
 88 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X - 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 94 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 15.81 
 15.81 X X X X 14.05 
2 1 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 15.12 
 15.09 15.12 X X 15.07 X 
3 34 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 13.98 
 13.13 12.83 13.58 X 13.63 13.98 
4 75 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.61 
 12.95 13.50 13.01 13.57 13.61 13.39 
5 119 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 13.28 
 13.28 12.63 X X X X 
6 51 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.90 
 12.69 X X 12.90 X X 
7 33 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.47 
 10.91 12.47 12.21 11.16 11.34 10.44 
8 101 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 12.44 
 12.12 12.44 X 12.23 X X 
9 123 Karina BAUMVERK 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 12.33 
 12.04 11.91 12.33 
10 50 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 12.15 
 12.15 X X 
11 90 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 12.02 
 11.17 11.53 12.02 
12 91 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.59 
 X 11.59 X 
13 52 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.41 
 10.92 11.41 11.40 
14 107 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 11.20 
 10.68 10.99 11.20 
15 108 Hanna-Maria KUPPER 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 10.20 
 9.94 10.20 X 
16 118 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 10.12 
 8.96 9.46 10.12 
 



II päev 
 

M 200m 
Finaal 
1 441 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 22,20 
2 471 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,28 
3 442 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,32 
4 578 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,57 
5 615 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 22,75 
 600 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 442 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,28q 4. j. 
2 441 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 22,32q 6. j. 
3 471 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,38q 3. j. 
3 578 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,38q 1. j. 
5 615 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 22,49q 5. j. 
6 600 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 22,52q 3. j. 
7 450 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,56 6. j. 
8 484 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,60 2. j. 
9 487 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 22,75 2. j. 
10 477 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,00 4. j. 
11 466 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,11 1. j. 
12 406 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 23,16 2. j. 
13 491 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,23 5. j. 
14 411 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 23,28 6. j. 
15 451 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 23,43 1. j. 
16 437 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 23,68 4. j. 
17 624 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 23,78 1. j. 
18 474 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,01 6. j. 
19 626 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 24,03 2. j. 
20 625 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 24,16 5. j. 
 490 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev DQ 162.7 3. j. 
 586 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 163.3 5. j. 
 
M 800m 
1 462 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.56,53 2. j. 
2 467 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.57,12 2. j. 
3 493 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.57,45 2. j. 
4 468 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.57,51 2. j. 
5 432 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.59,08 1. j. 
6 581 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.01,12 1. j. 
7 486 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 2.01,35 1. j. 
8 494 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.02,51 1. j. 
9 592 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.02,96 1. j. 
10 424 Heinrich SILLANG 30.11.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 2.03,07 1. j. 
11 576 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 2.03,95 1. j. 
12 613 Johan Markus OLL 25.05.1997 Stamina SK 2.05,60 1. j. 
13 415 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa 2.05,86 1. j. 
14 590 Madis LOIT 04.06.1984 Kuusalu SK 2.07,21 1. j. 
 
M 3000m 
1 463 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.18,32 2. j. 
2 608 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Stamina SK 8.22,65 2. j. 
3 610 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Stamina SK 8.22,99 2. j. 
4 425 Viljar VALLIMÄE 21.03.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 8.23,28 2. j. 
5 407 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 8.42,75 2. j. 
6 426 Sander JÜRS 29.08.1985 SK Sportkeskus ee 8.50,74 2. j. 
7 609 Priit LEHISMETS 29.06.1979 Stamina SK 8.52,10 2. j. 
8 591 Vjatšeslav KOŠELEV 20.01.1968 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 8.56,99 2. j. 
9 418 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 9.00,75 2. j. 
10 620 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 9.06,89 1. j. 
11 621 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier 9.08,74 1. j. 



12 579 Andrus LEIN 12.04.1974 KJK Vike 9.14,27 1. j. 
13 614 Kristo REINSALU 22.12.1977 Stamina SK 9.16,55 1. j. 
14 495 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.30,71 1. j. 
15 611 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 9.37,22 1. j. 
16 612 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 9.46,52 1. j. 
 427 Allan MÄNNI 23.11.1984 SK Sportkeskus ee DNS 1. j. 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 482 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.16 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19 
 O O O O O XXX 
2 497 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.16 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19 
 O O XO XO O XXX 
3 601 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 2.13 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19 
 O O O XO O O XX- X 
4 496 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.10 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
 O O XO XXX 
5 617 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.05 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
6 575 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
 O XO O XXX 
7 448 Andre ANKRU 27.05.1989 SK Altius 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
 O O XO XXX 
8 589 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
 O XO XO XXX 
9 605 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 XO XO XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 599 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.52 
 7.15 7.47 7.48 7.29 7.52 7.46 
2 420 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 7.47 
 X 7.45 X 7.44 7.46 7.47 
3 597 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7.46 
 7.37 7.07 6.99 X X 7.46 
4 604 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.33 
 7.13 7.14 7.19 7.33 X X 
5 435 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7.13 
 6.62 X 6.93 6.89 X 7.13 
6 403 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.96 
 6.91 X 6.79 6.83 5.42 6.96 
7 498 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 6.77 
 X X 6.77 6.53 X 6.68 
8 440 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Rocca al Mare KSK 6.67 
 6.67 6.63 X 6.63 X 4.72 
9 499 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 6.56 
 6.53 6.56 X 
10 475 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.49 
 5.71 6.16 6.49 
 
M 5000m käimine 
1 404 Lauri LELUMEES 23.04.1978 B. Junk Käimisklubi 21.42,52 
2 405 Margus LUIK 11.01.1980 B. Junk Käimisklubi 22.44,76 
3 423 Virgo ADUSOO 29.07.1985 EMÜ SK 23.45,12 
4 593 Artjom DJATŠUK 20.11.1989 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 24.54,79 



5 413 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 26.52,97 
6 410 Ruslan SERGATŠOV 17.03.2000 JK Tempo 26.59,78 
7 595 Kirill BORŽITSKI 28.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 28.21,11 
8 596 Ilja VOLOSATOV 14.07.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 30.00,94 
9 414 Artur PJASSIN 04.01.1993 NPSK Narvic 31.02,79 
 
N 200m 
Finaal 
1 55 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,24 
2 78 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,78 
3 24 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,38 
4 100 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 25,43 
5 73 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 25,47 
 9 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 55 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,57q 2. j. 
2 78 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,16q 4. j. 
3 24 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,38q 1. j. 
4 100 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 25,42q 1. j. 
5 9 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 25,46q 5. j. 
6 73 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 25,59q 3. j. 
7 67 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,88 3. j. 
8 58 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,95 5. j. 
9 93 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,95 5. j. 
10 68 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,98 2. j. 
11 12 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 26,25 2. j. 
12 61 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,74 4. j. 
13 83 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 27,15 3. j. 
14 114 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 27,18 1. j. 
15 38 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,44 5. j. 
16 69 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,59 4. j. 
17 98 Polina KHMELJOVA 19.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 27,77 4. j. 
18 40 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,87 1. j. 
 14 Monika JANSON 01.10.1986 SK Fortis DQ 162.7 3. j. 
 
N 800m 
1 23 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 2.14,79 2. j. 
2 84 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.17,13 2. j. 
3 113 Egle ULJAS 18.12.1984 Stamina SK 2.18,10 2. j. 
4 120 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.20,45 2. j. 
5 72 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.21,15 2. j. 
6 27 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.23,48 1. j. 
7 71 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.23,73 2. j. 
8 42 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.23,98 1. j. 
9 20 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 2.24,19 1. j. 
10 74 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.28,07 2. j. 
11 43 Silva SUVI 24.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 2.31,38 1. j. 
12 62 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.32,35 1. j. 
 
N 3000m 
1 54 Leila LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.38,83 1. j. 
2 85 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 9.51,23 1. j. 
3 109 Evelin TALTS 18.05.1977 Stamina SK 9.52,31 1. j. 
4 53 Lily LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.19,67 1. j. 
5 110 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK 10.32,36 1. j. 
6 112 Olga ANDREJEVA 05.06.1985 Stamina SK 10.49,95 1. j. 
7 87 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 10.55,59 1. j. 
8 117 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 10.59,79 1. j. 
9 80 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.01,87 1. j. 
10 18 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 11.17,74 1. j. 
 



N kõrgushüpe 
1 63 Anna ILJUŠTŠENKO 12.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.85 
 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.90 
 O O - XXX 
2 102 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.82 
 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 
 O O O O XXX 
3 94 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.79 
 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
 O O O O O XXX 
4 65 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.70 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 
 O O XO O XXX 
5 3 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O O XXX 
6 95 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XXO XXX 
7 64 Liisa HAABPIHT 13.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 XO O XXX 
 45 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
 1.55 
 XXX 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 17 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 4.15 
 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 
 O - - - XO O XXX 
2 30 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 4.05 
 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 
 O - - - - O - X-- XX 
3 29 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 
 O O XO XXX 
4 46 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.00 
 3.00 3.20 
 O XXX 
5 5 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 2.80 
 2.80 3.00 
 O XXX 
v.a 121 Krista OBIŽAJEVA 30.04.1996 LAT 4.05 
 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 
 O - - - - O - XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 57 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.96 
 5.96 4.67 X 4.56 X X 
2 25 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.81 
 X 5.56 5.70 5.71 X 5.81 
3 28 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.69 
 5.52 X 5.60 5.69 X X 
4 10 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 5.65 
 5.55 5.45 5.25 5.18 X 5.65 
5 12 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 5.63 
 5.55 X 5.61 5.63 X 5.39 
6 32 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.38 
 X 5.38 X 5.29 X X 
7 83 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.32 
 X 5.32 5.22 X 
8 92 Linda PAJO 21.05.1986 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.27 
 5.27 5.18 X X 5.14 X 



9 66 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.23 
 5.05 5.23 5.19 
10 44 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 5.04 
 5.04 3.89 X 
 
N 3000m käimine 
1 4 Maarika TAUKUL 05.02.1985 B. Junk Käimisklubi 14.51,74 
2 97 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 17.47,44 
3 99 Anastassija PONOMARENKO 06.01.1999 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 18.07,11 
4 36 Anna KUKANKOVA 19.03.1990 KJK Atleetika 18.32,69 
5 15 Jelizaveta SMIRNOVA 27.05.1998 NPSK Narvic 19.10,37 
 16 Anžela SUHHANOVA 09.09.1994 NPSK Narvic DNF 
 7 Regina KÄNDLA 23.02.1996 Läänemaa KJK DQ 230.6.a 
 8 Kristiina KÖSTER 16.08.1999 Läänemaa KJK DQ 230.6.a 


